

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 196**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 10/07/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

*How many cases have attended A&E with suspected carbon monoxide poisoning between 1st July 2018-30th June 2019?*

<i>Age Group</i>	<i>Number of Cases</i>
<i>All cases</i>	<b>29</b>
<i>Children aged 0-18</i>	*
<i>Adults aged 60+</i>	<b>9</b>

*How many cases have been treated in A&E with suspected carbon monoxide poisoning between 1st July 2018-30th June 2019?*

<i>Age Group</i>	<i>Number of Cases</i>
<i>All cases</i>	<b>22</b>
<i>Children aged 0-18</i>	*
<i>Adults aged 60+</i>	*

*How many confirmed deaths have there been as a result of carbon monoxide poisoning between 1st July 2014-30th June 2015?*

<i>Age Group</i>	<i>Number of Cases</i>
<i>All cases</i>	<b>0</b>
<i>Children aged 0-18</i>	<b>0</b>
<i>Adults aged 60+</i>	<b>0</b>

*How many confirmed deaths have there been as a result of carbon monoxide poisoning between 1st July 2015-30th June 2016?*

<i>Age Group</i>	<i>Number of Cases</i>
<i>All cases</i>	<b>0</b>
<i>Children aged 0-18</i>	<b>0</b>
<i>Adults aged 60+</i>	<b>0</b>

*How many confirmed deaths have there been as a result of carbon monoxide poisoning between 1st July 2016-30th June 2017?*

<i>Age Group</i>	<i>Number of Cases</i>
<i>All cases</i>	<b>0</b>
<i>Children aged 0-18</i>	<b>0</b>
<i>Adults aged 60+</i>	*

*How many confirmed deaths have there been as a result of carbon monoxide poisoning between 1st July 2017-30th June 2018?*

<i>Age Group</i>	<i>Number of Cases</i>
<i>All cases</i>	<b>0</b>
<i>Children aged 0-18</i>	<b>0</b>
<i>Adults aged 60+</i>	<b>0</b>

*How many confirmed deaths have there been as a result of carbon monoxide poisoning between 1st July 2018-30th June 2019?*

<i>Age Group</i>	<i>Number of Cases</i>
<i>All cases</i>	<b>0</b>
<i>Children aged 0-18</i>	<b>0</b>
<i>Adults aged 60+</i>	<b>0</b>

**\* Due to the low numbers involved the exact figures have been withheld under the Freedom of Information Act, Exemption Section 40. This is to protect the identity of the individuals concerned and to preserve their rights under the Data Protection Act.**

**Please note that our logic in working out the attendances and treated figures in A&E was as follows;**

- **Attendances were all patients who attended A&E who had Carbon Monoxide mentioned in the triage comments.**
- **Treated in A&E were patients who were sent home after their attendance**